(D)     A raised median designed and constructed by the developer separating traffic of opposing 
directions will be included in any variances to the driveway requirements at thoroughfare corner lots. 
The median shall have a minimum width of three (3) feet, a minimum length of one hundred twenty-five 
(125) feet, and shall have a cutout in the crosswalk for pedestrian access. Planning and zoning 
commission may waive the median requirement if existing site conditions are incompatible with 
driveway location requirements. 

(Ordinance 1466, sec. 3, adopted 10/8/1953;